with the previous year, which made the Bank in the leading position among medium-
sized joint stock banks in terms of growth rate. The income from the intermediary

business accounted for 14.59% of the Bank’s net operating income, up by 2.39
percentage points compared with the previous year. In respect of the customer structure,

by the end of 2010, the number of corporate deposit customers who held deposits of
over RMB1 million, strategic customers and small business customers with high risk
premium considerably increased compared with the end of the previous year, which

further reinforced the Bank’s market position as a mainstream corporate banking service
provider. Significant increases were also realized in the number of individual customers

and high net value customers, laying a solid foundation for transforming the Bank’s
retail banking business into a profit-oriented business.

changes in Share Capital and Shareholding of the Substantial Shareholders

88 China CITIC Bank Corporat ion Limited

Changes in share capital
Information on changes in share capital

Unit: Share

Before the change Change After the change

Number of  Percentage   Number of  Percentage

 shares held  (%)   shares held  (%)

Shares subject to restrictions on sale: 25,832,372,200  66.18  –23,694,192,997  2,138,179,203  5.48
Shares held by the state 0
Shares held by state-owned legal persons 24,329,608,919  62.33  –24,115,773,578  213,835,341  0.55
Shares held by other domestic investors 0   0

  Including: Shares held by domestic non-state-
   owned legal persons 0   0
   Shares held by domestic natural persons 0   0

Shares held by foreign investors 1,502,763,281  3.85  421,580,581  1,924,343,862  4.93
  Including: Shares held by foreign legal persons 1,502,763,281  3.85  421,580,581  1,924,343,862  4.93
   Shares held by foreign natural persons 0   0
Shares not subject to restrictions on sale: 13,200,971,854  33.82  23,694,192,997  36,895,164,851  94.52

RMB-denominated ordinary shares 2,301,932,654  5.90  24,115,773,578  26,417,706,232  67.68
Domestically-listed foreign shares 0   0
Overseas-listed foreign shares 10,899,039,200  27.92  –421,580,581  10,477,458,619  26.84
Others 0   0

Total number of shares 39,033,344,054  100.00  —  39,033,344,054  100.00

Changes in Shares Subject to Restrictions on Sale

Number of  Number   Number of

 shares subject to  of shares  Increase of  shares subject

restrictions on sale   relieved from  shares subject  to restrictions

at the beginning  restrictions  to restrictions  on sale at the  Reasons of

Name of shareholder of the year  in 2010  on sale in 2010  end of 2010  restrictions  Date of relief

CITIC Group 24,115,773,578  24,115,773,578  0  0  —  —
  Note (1)

BBVA 1,502,763,281  1,502,763,281  1,924,343,862  1,924,343,862  Note(3) 2 April 2013
  Note (2)

NSSF 213,835,341  —  —  213,835,341  Note(4) 28 April 2013